PRODUCT
CATALOGUE
Ind i lok
R
Ind i lok
Ind i lok
R
Pg. 17Male Union

Angle Tee
Tee
23
Ind i lok
R
Part
Number
Tube Size OD1 T1 OD2 T2 R
inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm
MWF84R 1/2"*1/4" 0.500 12.70 0.049 1.24 0.250 6.35 0.039 1 0.201 5.10
Reducer
24
Ind i lok
R
Part Number Size A P.C.D. T Bolt hole Diameter No. of bolt holes
ICF-34-B 34 34 27 7.5 Ø 4.4 6
ICF-54-B 54 54 41.3 11.9 Ø 6.7 4
ICF-70-B 70 70 58.7 12.7 Ø 6.8 6
ICF-114-B 114 114 92.2 17.5 Ø 8.4 8
ICF-152-B 152 152 130.3 20 Ø 8.4 16
ICF-203-B 203 203 181 22 Ø 8.4 20
ICF-253-B 253 253 231.8 25 Ø 8.4 24
ICF Fixed Blank Flange
25
ICF Blank Flanges
Blank flanges for sealing and machining

26
ICF Fixed Perforated Flange
Perforated Flanges for machining
Ultra-high vacuum compatible with knife-edge seals and gaskets
Fastening method: Bolt fastening
The following types are standardized
Flange sizes (ICF): 34, 70, 114, 152, 203, 253
Material: SUS316L
Part Number Size A B C P.C.D. T
Applicable pipe
outer diameter
Bolt hole
Diameter
No. of bolt
holes
ICF-34-P-6.4 34 34 5.8 6.4 27 7.5 6.35 Ø 4.4 6
ICF-34-P-12.8 34 34 12.2 12.8 27 7.5 12.7 Ø 4.4 6
ICF-34-P-19.3 34 34 16 19.3 27 7.5 19.1 Ø 4.4 6
ICF-70-P-42.7 70 70 41.1 43.1 58.7 12.7 42.7 Ø 6.8 6
ICF-114-P-70.3 114 114.3 68.3 70.1 92.2 17.3 69.9 Ø 8.4 8
ICF-152-P-101.6 152 152 97 102 130.3 20 101.6 Ø 8.4 16
ICF-203-P-153 203 203 148.5 153.5 181 22 153 Ø 8.4 20
ICF-253-P-203 253 253 198.5 203.5 231.8 25 203 Ø 8.4 24
Ind i lok
R
ICF Double-Sided Edge Flange
27
ICF Double-Sided Edge Perforated Flanges
Perforated Flanges for Machining
Ultra-high vacuum compatible with knife-edge seals and gaskets
Fastening method: Bolt fastening
The following types are standardized
Flange sizes (ICF): 34, 70, 114, 152, 203, 253
Material: SUS316L
Part Number Size A B P.C.D. T
Bolt hole
Diameter
No. of bolt
holes
ICF-34-DS 34 34 16 27 7.5 Ø 4.4 6
ICF-70-DS 70 70 38 58.7 12.7 Ø 6.8 6
ICF-114-DS 114 114 64 92.2 17.5 Ø 8.4 8
ICF-152-DS 152 152 101.9 130.3 20 Ø 8.4 16
ICF-203-DS 203 203 153 181 22 Ø 8.4 20
ICF-253-DS 253 253 203 231.8 25 Ø 8.4 24
Ind i lok
R
ICF Gasket
28
ICF Gaskets
Metal seals for ICF flanges
Each gasket is individually vacuum-packed
The following types are standardized
Compatible flanges (ICF): 34, 54, 70, 114, 152, 203, 253.
Materials: Copper, aluminum.
Part Number Size A B T
ICF-34-G 34 21.3 16.3 2
ICF-54-G 54 32.8 25.7 2
ICF-70-G 70 48.2 39 2
ICF-114-G 114 82.4 63.6 2
ICF-152-G 152 120.5 101.8 2
ICF-203-G 203 171.3 152.6 2
ICF-253-G 253 222.1 203.2 2
Ind i lok
R
Part Number A B T
NW-10-BF 30 12.2 6

Blank flanges for sealing and machining
Material: SUS304L
Flange size (NW): 10, 16 , 25, 40, 50
Ind i lok
R
NW/KF Short & Long Flange
30
NW/KF Short Flange/Long Flange
Flange with Perforated Piping
Material: SUS316L
SUS Type
Material: SUS316L
Flange Size (NW): 10, 16, 25, 40, 50
Length: 20, 50, 70
Part Number A B C D L
NW-10-20L 30 12.2 13.8 10 20
NW-10-50L 30 12.2 13.8 10 50
NW-16-20L 30 17.2 21.7 17.5 20
NW-16-50L 30 17.2 21.7 17.5 50
NW-25-20L 40 26.2 27.2 23 20
NW-25-50L 40 26.2 27.2 23 50
NW-40-20L 55 41.2 42.7 37.1 20
NW-40-50L 55 41.2 42.7 37.1 50
NW-50-20L 75 52.2 60.5 55 20
NW-50-50L 75 52.2 60.5 54.9 50
Ind i lok
R
NW/KF Perforated Flange
31

NW-25PF-1/2 1/2 inch 40 26.2 10.2 12.95 5.1
NW-25PF-1/4 1/4 inch 40 26.2 4.4 6.5 5.1
Ind i lok
R
NW/KF Center-Ring
32
NW/KF Centering Rings
For NW/KF flanges (metal piping)
One-touch connection with the inner ring guide
The following types are standardized
Compatible flanges (NW): 10, 16, 25, 40, 50
Guide materials: SUS 316L
O-ring materials: Viton, Nitrile
O-ring alone (Viton® / Nitrile)
Part Number A B
NW-10-CR 12 10
NW-10-CR 17 16
NW-25-CR 26 25
NW-40-CR 41 40
NW-50-CR 52 50
Ind i lok
R
Part Number NW/KF A B C D
NW-16/10-CCR 16/10 17 16 12 10
NW/KF Conversion Centre ring
33
NW/KF Centering Rings
For NW/KF flanges (metal piping)
One-touch connection with the inner ring guide
The following types are standardized
Compatible flanges (NW): 10/16, 25/16, 40/16, 25/16
Guide materials: SUS 304L
O-ring materials: Viton, Nitrile
O-ring alone (Viton® / Nitrile)
Ind i lok
R
Part Number NW/KF A C D L
NW-10-U 10 30 12.7 9.5 100
NW-16-U 16 30 19 16 100
NW-25-U 25 40 25.4 22.5 100
NW-40-U 40 55 38.1 35 100
NW-50-U 50 75 50.8 47.6 100
NW/KF Union
34
NW/KF Clamp
Used for length adjustment of piping.
The following types are standardized
Compatible flanges (NW): 10,16,25,40,50
Guide materials: SUS 304L
Ind i lok
R
Part Number NW/KF A B C D
NW-10-CL 10 40 57 16.5 16
NW-16-CL 16 55 62 16.5 20
NW-25-CL 25 61 72 16.5 32
NW-40-CL 40 70 89.5 16.5 44
NW-50-CL 50 86 113 20 58
NW/KF Clamp
35
NW/KF Clamp
For NW/KF flanges (metal piping)
The following types are standardized
Body: Aluminum (ADC12)
Bolt: Iron - Nickel-plated
Wing nut: Zinc alloy - Nickel-plated
Pin: Iron - Zinc-plated
Link: Iron - Nickel-plated
Washer: Iron - Nickel-plated
Ind i lok
R
NW/KF Elbow 90 Deg
36
NW/KF Clamp
Used for length adjustment of piping.
The following types are standardized
Compatible flanges (NW): 10,16,25,40,50
Guide materials: SUS 304L
Part Number NW/KF A C D
NW-10-E90 10 30 12.7 9.5
NW-16-E90 16 30 19 16
NW-25-E90 25 40 25.4 22.5
NW-40-E90 40 55 38.1 35
NW-50-E90 50 75 47.6 50.8
Ind i lok
R
Part Number NW/KF A C D
NW-10-E45 10 30 12.7 9.5
NW-16-E45 16 30 19 16
NW-25-E45 25 40 25.4 22.5
NW-40-E45 40 55 38.1 35
NW-50-E45 50 75 47.6 50.8
NW/KF Elbow 45 Deg
37
NW/KF Clamp
Used for length adjustment of piping.
The following types are standardized
Compatible flanges (NW): 10,16,25,40,50
Guide materials: SUS 304L
Ind i lok
R
Part Number NW/KF A C D
NW-10-T 10 30 12.7 9.5
NW-16-T 16 30 19 16
NW-25-T 25 40 25.4 22.5
NW-40-T 40 55 38.1 35
NW-50-T 50 75 50.8 47.6
NW/KF TEE
38
NW/KF Clamp
Used for length adjustment of piping.
The following types are standardized
Compatible flanges (NW): 10,16,25,40,50
Guide materials: SUS 304L
Ind i lok
R
Part Number NW/KF A C D
NW-16/25-RED 16/25
NW-16/40-RED 16/40
NW-25/40-RED 25/40
NW-25/50-RED 25/50
NW/KF Reducer
39
NW/KF Reducer
Used for adjusting the diameter of piping.
The following types are standardized
Compatible flanges (NW): 16/25,16/40,25/40,25/50
Guide materials: SUS 304L
Ind i lok
R
Part Number NW/KF A C D L
NW-16-FH-0.5M 16 30 24.8 20 500
NW-16-FH-1M 16 30 24.8 20 1000
NW-16-FH-2M 16 30 24.8 20 2000
NW-25-FH-0.5 25 40 31.5 25.4 500
NW-25-FH-1M 25 40 31.5 25.4 1000
NW-25-FH-2M 25 40 31.5 25.4 2000
NW-40-FH-0.5M 40 55 48.2 40 500
NW-40-FH-1M 40 55 48.2 40 1000
NW-40-FH-2M 40 55 48.2 40 2000
NW-50-FH-0.5M 50 75 59 50 500
NW-50-FH-1M 50 75 59 50 1000
NW-50-FH-2M 50 75 59 50 2000
NW/KF Flexible Hose
40
NW/KF Flexible Hose
Used for Connection to vacuum pumps.